to consider its verdict.  On November 14, 2014, the jury returned

a verdict in favor of the plaintiffs on their claims of negligence

against the defendants, GlobalLab Solutions, Inc., and Dr. Tyler

Freeman.  The jury awarded damages in the amount of Seven Hundred

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($775,000.00) in favor of the

individual plaintiff Melissa Henderson.  The jury awarded damages

in the amount of Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars

($770,000.00) in favor of the individual plaintiff Dana Jones.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the individual

plaintiff Melissa Henderson have judgment against the defendants,

GlobalLab Solutions, Inc., and Dr. Tyler Freeman, for the sum of

Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($775,000.00), with

interest thereon at the rate of .14% per annum from the date of

this Judgment until same be paid, for all of which execution may

issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the individual

plaintiff Dana Jones have judgment against the defendants,

GlobalLab Solutions, Inc., and Dr. Tyler Freeman, for the sum of

Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($770,000.00), with

interest thereon at the rate of .14% per annum from the date of

this Judgment until same be paid, for all of which execution may

issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that plaintiffs are

awarded reasonable taxable costs in the amount of One Thousand